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 Wembrook’s Got Talent Grand Final 
We had a truly magnificent afternoon on Friday,  as 17 acts took part in the Grand 
Final. In truth, any one of the acts could have won but Kayden in Year Six was    
successful with a self written comedy routine.  
A number of the finalists will be performing on Thursday 30th March at 2:30pm. 
All parents are welcome to attend. 

There are lots of photographs in the Reception 
Office area. 



 

Easter Celebrations 
Our annual Easter Bonnet Parade for Foundation and Key Stage One children and 
the painted egg competition for Key Stage Two, will take place on Friday 31st 
March.  All eggs should be hard boiled! 
The competition should be a bit of fun and I would encourage parents to support 
their  children in making their entries themselves rather than relying on Mum or 
Dad!  
Every child who enters will receive an  Easter egg and there will be some additional 
prizes for the most inventive and creative designs. 

Monday 27th March Year Four go to Manor Adventure  

Friday 31st March End of the Spring Term 

Monday 17th April  Beginning of the Summer Term 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday. School Closed 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday. School Closed 

Tuesday 9th May –Friday 12th May Year Six SAT’s. All children must be in 
school 

Friday 26th May INSET Day. School closed to pupils 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 
(inclusive) 

Half Term 

Friday 30th June INSET Day. School closed to pupils*  

Tuesday 25th July Last day of the summer term 

 * To be confirmed by governors 

Dates for your Diary 

School Meal Costs 
I have been informed by Educaterers, our school dinner provider, that 
there will be an increase in schools meals by 12 pence to £2.42 a day. 
This will commence at the beginning of the summer term.  
This means those purchasing a meal everyday for the week will now 
have to pay £12.10. This is obviously linked to external costs beyond 
their control. 


